

# JULY 17, 2024

# 6:00 — 9:30PM CANDLELIGHT DINNER PLAYHOUSE

#### **About The Event**

On July 17th, attend the 5th annual Dancing with the Weld County Stars benefiting the youth of Weld County! You can find more information at www.bgcweld.org/dancing.



5 - 7 Stars will represent our various Clubhouses across all of Weld County. These Stars will be leveraging their personal and professional networks to raise funds for our youth. The star with the most votes will be heavily favored to win, going in to the competition.

\$1 = 1 vote! Help your favorite star take home the trophy, while benefiting the Boys & Girls Clubs of Weld County!



## **Sponsorship Opportunities**

Sponsorship Level	Qty	Media Coverage	Sponsor Logo	Seats	Recognition	Ad in Program
Presenting - \$5,000	SOLD	Pre/Post	Above The Line	12	Welcome	1 Page
Supporting - \$2,500	3	Pre/Post	Program/Displayed	6	Verbal	1/2 Page
Association - \$1,250		Post	Program	6		

### **GREAT FUTURES START HERE.**



PO Box 812 - Greeley, Colorado 80632 970-353-0685 Phone events.marketing@bgcweld.org 970-353-1279 Fax

#### 2024 SPONSOR CONTRIBUTION FORM

\*\*Additional Information online at: www.bgcweld.org/dancing\*\*

Name:  Company Name:  Address:														
								Email: Contact Phone:						
								SPONSOR LEVELS		PAYMENT INFORMATION				
Circle one of your choosing:		Amount: \$												
Presenting Sponsor (12 Seats) <b>SOLD</b>	\$5,000	Method of Payment												
Supporting Sponsor (6 Seats)	\$2,500	Check Enclosed Charge this Card—VISA - MC - AMEX												
Association Sponsor (6 Seats)	\$1,250	Please send invoice  Payment must be received prior to event unless authorized												
For more details:	Card #													
Contact Rachel directly at	Eve Deter													
970-353-0685 or events.marketing@bgcw	Exp. Date:/_													
		Contact Rachel Bigum at 970-353-0685 with questions.												
DONOR / GUEST AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE														

Date\_\_\_

Sign Here\_